Vol. 4_ JUNE, 1940 _No. 3
CORNELL-DUBILIER ELECTRIC CORP.
HAMILTON BOULEVARD
SOUTH PLAINFIELD, N. J.
Sec. 562, P. L.& R.
U. S. POSTAGE
PAID
So. Plainfield, N. J.

**B” or
Manufacturer “A" Battery **A"-‘*B"
and Model No. Code No. BaRery
Code No.
"B” or
Manufacturer “A” Battery *'A"-‘*B"
and Model No. Code No.
Code No.
ADMIRAL
311-4D A3 Bl
164-4D A3 Bl
331-4F A2 B2
319-4Z Al Bl
335-4Z A2 Bl
AIR CASTLE
560-1 A4 Bl
AIRKING
3905-3912 ABI
3906-3910 A4 Bl
3916 A3 Bl
ANDREA
21F5-21AF5 A4 Bl
ARVIN
802-803 A8 B3
AUTOCRAT
90 A2 Bl
98 A2 B2
AUTOMATIC
P43-45 A2 Bl
P57-P58-P61 A2 Bl
BELMONT
403-460 A4 Bl
407 Al B2
507-513 A6 B3
CARRYETTE
WR675 A4 Bl
CARRYOLA
BP4-BP5-BP5A A2 Bl
CLARK
457 A2 Bl
948-949 A4 Bl
CLIMAX
568-561 A3 Bl
578 A6 Bl
73 A2 B2
CORONADO
4B5-5B3 A4 Bl
568 A3 Bl
CROSLEY
B429A A4 Bl
439A-549A-549B AB4
B5549A A7 B3
DELCO
R 1400 A4 BI
R1401-R1402 Al B2
DETROLA
282 A2 B4
289-295 A2 B2
286-288-299 A4 BI
303 AB7
339-340-341 A5 B5
DeWALD
408 A2 BI
408R-409 A4 Bl
544-544LW A7 Bl
415 cub ABI
415R-415RA A3 B3
545-545SW A6 B3
EMERSON
CE259 A2 Bl
CE263-CT275-CX305 A4 Bl
DC308-CX263 A4 Bl
CX283-CX284-CX306 A4 Bl
DF306-DF302 A5* Bl
DJ310-DJ311-DJ312 A5* Bl
CX285 AB3
ESPEY

“B” or
Manufacturer “A" Battery *’A"-‘‘B"
and Model No. Code No. Code No.
"B” or
Manufacturer “A" Battery ”A''-‘*B"
and Model No. Code No. ®°,,e^Y Code No.
GENERAL ELECTRIC
GB400-HB408 A4 Bl
HB402-HB403-HBX467 A2 B6
HB504-HB505 A7 Bl
GB440 A3 Bl
HB412 A6 Bl
GILFILLAN
4B A2 Bl
5B A4 Bl
GREBE
BP4-BP5 A2 Bl
BP6 ABI
BP7-BP8 A3 Bl
BP9-BP10 A6 B6
BP36-BP36A A5* Bl
HOWARD
10B A4 Bl
11B A8 B3
IMPERIAL
A2 Bl
KADETTE
A6 B3
KARADIO
4 No. 2 cells Bl
KNIGHT
E10925 AB2
5N-5NL A8 Bl
A10848-E10775-178BL A2 Bl
A10889-EM777-171AS A2 Bl
E10716-XL28-10715-PL29 ABI
LAFAYETTE
BS72-BB70-CC55-CC55AA2 Bl
S50 A3 B3
BS33-BS33A A6 Bl
E80-E94 A7 Bl
E6-BS85-BS56-E72 A4 Bl
E92 A8 B3
CC58-CC58A A5* B2
L'TATRO
819 A2 Bl
MAGNAVOX
41 A2 Bl
MANTOLA
R419-R419B A3 Bl
MAJESTIC
420PL-421 A2 Bl
130U A3 Bl
1BR50B-1BR50BP A6 B5
5BD-5ULBD Al B2
MONTGOMERY WARD
5019 A4 Bl
454-555 A2 Bl
461 Al B2
MEISSNER
A2 Bl
MISSION BELL
400-500-501-503 A3 Bl
502 A8 B3
504 A6 Bl
MOTOROLA
51D-52D A3 Bl
41D1-41D2-51D1-SID2 A3 Bl
415 Sporter **
51F A2 B6
PACKARD BELL
40 A2 Bl
40B A6 B3
41 AB2
PIERCE AIRO
408 A3 Bl

(See Page 5 for Code No. References)
Manufacturer "A" Battery “A"-*'B"
and Model No. Code No. Battery
Code No.
PORTOMATIC
U17A-U17C A2 Bl
RCA
94BP1-94BP4-94BP61 A2 Bl
62-64-66-80-81 A2 Bl
96GA-96TA A2 Bl
BP55-BP56-BP85 A6 B3
REMLER
92 A2 Bl
93-94 ABI
SENTINEL
151BL-127BL A2 Bl
160BL-170BL AB6
180XL-201XL A7 Bl
178BL-18IBL A3 Bl
172-202-205 A8 B3
SETCHELL-CARLSON
55 4 No. 2 cells Bl
SEARS ROEBUCK
6256 A2 Bl
6266 A2 Bl
6274 A2 Bl
SKY CHIEF
A212-A213-216 A2 Bl
219 A9 Bl
215-218 A4 Bl
SKY HAWK
3910 A3 Bl
SUPREMACY
BP7 A2 Bl
BP9-BP10 A6 B3
SONORA
PL29-PL37 ABI
XL-28-XL29 A2 Bl
KB73-KD75 A7 B3
SPARTON
549-1 A2 Bl
590-1 A7 Bl
STEWART WARNER
02-411 A2 Bl
024Al A3 B3
05-5L1 A8 B3
STROMBERG-CARLSON
402H A4 B3
Manufacturer "A" Battery “A"-"B"
and Model No. Code No. Battery
_Code No.
TEMPOTONE
ABI
TRUTONE
A2 Bl
TRAV-LER
553B-554B-555 A2 Bl
556BT-1556BT-404 A6 Bl
TRIANGLE
A2 Bl
TROUBADOR
40 A4 Bl
945 A2 Bl
TROY
BP640 A3 Bl
BP550 A8 B3
940-949 A4 Bl
950 A6 B3
BPI40 ABI
WARWICK
0-501 A6 Bl
0-407-0-411 A2 B3
948-9-457 A4 Bl
WATTERSON
A3 Bl
WELLS GARDNER
4B5-5B3-5B8 A4 Bl
6B7 A5* Bl
WILCOX GAY
A73 A6 BI
WESTERN AUTO
D937-938 A4 Bl
D939 A2 Bl
WESTINGHOUSE
WR166-WR674 A2 Bl
WR675-WR675A A4 Bl
WR676 A6 B3
ZENITH
4K400 D-L-M-S-Y A2 Bl
Or Zenith Z10 AB pack
4K402 AB6
5G401-5G403-5G405-5G484 AB4
5G500 AB8
* These models employ two "A” battery units.
Page 8 THE C-D CAPACITOR
RADIO SERVICE HINTS
(Continued from page 3)
Index for Service Hints